

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

HON'BLE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2749/2005

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sudha Pal,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

for the It has been submitted by the learned counsel
counter respondent that the respondent does not want to file any

affidavit.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

RA KUMAR)

(B. SUDHEEND

REGISTRAR